HL TECK 90 MINUS 40 C, FT4, 600 VOLTS (14 AWG)
14 AWG Multiconductor RW90 (.030" XLPE Insulation)
No. 14 AWG Grounding Conductor
Inner PVC Jacket, Aluminum Armor, Outer PVC Jacket
APPLICATION: As flame retardant multiconductor control, signal or
power cables rated 600 volts, 90°C in wet or dry locations. Widely used
in the pulp and paper, petroleum, petrochemical, mining industries
where cables with outstanding resistance to mechanical abuse, chemi-

No.
of
Inner Jacket Thickness Weight
lbs/1000 ft.
USAWC Condrs. Inner Jacket Armor Outer Jacket
Part #
Mils mm In. mm In. mm In. mm Net Copper
14-02WGTECK90 2 45 1.14 .385 9.78 .550 14.6 .655 16.6 210 39
14-03WGTECK90 3 45 1.14 .405 10.3 .570 14.5 .677 17.2 230 52
14-04WGTECK90 4 45 1.14 .443 11.3 .607 15.4 .713 18.1 270 68
14-05WGTECK90 5 45 1.14 .482 12.2 .647 16.4 .752 19.1 300 81
14-06WGTECK90 6 45 1.14 .525 13.3 .690 17.5 .795 20.2 330 95
14-07WGTECK90 7 45 1.14 .525 13.3 .690 17.5 .795 20.2 350 104
14-08WGTECK90 8 60 1.52 .597 15.2 .762 19.4 .867 22.0 405 117
14-09WGTECK90 9 60 1.52 .638 16.2 .803 20.4 .908 23.1 435 130
14-10WGTECK90 10 60 1.52 .692 17.6 .857 21.8 .962 24.4 505 149
14-11WGTECK90 11 60 1.52 .692 17.6 .857 21.8 .962 24.4 525 156
14-12WGTECK90 12 60 1.52 .715 18.2 .879 22.3 .984 25.0 545 176
14-13WGTECK90 13 60 1.52 .725 18.4 .890 22.6 1.00 25.4 570 182
14-14WGTECK90 14 60 1.52 .750 19.0 .915 23.2 1.02 25.9 640 195
14-15WGTECK90 15 60 1.52 .789 20.0 1.01 25.6 1.12 28.4 660 217
14-16WGTECK90 16 60 1.52 .789 20.0 1.01 25.6 1.12 28.4 690 221
14-17WGTECK90 17 60 1.52 .830 21.1 1.05 26.7 1.16 29.5 720 234
14-18WGTECK90 18 60 1.52 .830 21.1 1.05 26.7 1.16 29.5 750 247
14-19WGTECK90 19 60 1.52 .830 21.1 1.05 26.7 1.16 29.5 770 260
14-20WGTECK90 20 80 2.03 .913 23.2 1.13 28.7 1.24 31.5 790 285
14-25WGTECK90 25 80 2.03 1.01 25.6 1.23 31.2 1.33 33.8 960 337
14-30WGTECK90 30 80 2.03 1.07 27.2 1.29 32.8 1.39 35.3 1110 402
14-40WGTECK90 40 80 2.03 1.19 30.2 1.41 35.8 1.52 38.6 1330 531
14-50WGTECK90 50 80 2,03 1.34 34.0 1.56 39.6 1.67 42.4 1530 661
                    6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100
                             AUSTIN, TEXAS 78744, USA
1-800-880-9473, FAX 512-443-6329, SALES@USAWIRE-CABLE.COM
7-11

No.
of
Inner Jacket Thickness Weight
lbs/1000 ft
USAWC Condrs. Inner Jacket Armor Outer Jacket
Part #
Mils mm In. mm In. mm In. mm Net Copper
12-02WGTECK90 2 45 1.14 .425 10.8 .590 15.0 .695 17.6 245 55
12-03WGTECK90 3 45 1.14 .450 11.4 .615 15.6 .720 18.3 280 75
12-04WGTECK90 4 45 1.14 .490 12.4 .655 16.6 .760 19.3 325 96
12-05WGTECK90 5 60 1.52 .567 14.4 .735 18.7 .840 21.3 375 116
12-06WGTECK90 6 60 1.52 .615 15.6 .780 19.8 .884 22.4 445 137
12-07WGTECK90 7 60 1.52 .615 15.6 .780 19.8 .884 22.4 470 157
12-08WGTECK90 8 60 1.52 .665 16.9 .830 21.1 .933 23.7 515 177
12-09WGTECK90 9 60 1.52 .710 18.0 .875 22.2 .980 24.9 550 202
12-10WGTECK90 10 60 1.52 .770 19.6 .990 25.1 1.10 27.9 630 219
12-11WGTECK90 11 60 1.52 .770 19.6 .990 25.1 1.10 27.9 660 244
12-12WGTECK90 12 60 1.52 .795 20.2 1.02 25.9 1.12 28.4 700 261
12-13WGTECK90 13 60 1.52 .810 20.6 1.03 26.2 1.14 29.0 730 286
12-14WGTECK90 14 60 1.52 .838 21.3 1.06 26.9 1.16 29.5 770 307
12-15WGTECK90 15 80 2.03 .923 23.4 1.14 29.0 1.25 31.8 810 322
12-16WGTECK90 16 80 2.03 .923 23.4 1.14 29.0 1.25 31.8 840 349
12-17WGTECK90 17 80 2.03 .970 24.6 1.19 30.2 1.30 33.0 930 370
12-18WGTECK90 18 80 2.03 .970 24.6 1.19 30.2 1.30 33.0 960 391
12-19WGTECK90 19 80 2.03 .970 24.6 1.19 30.2 1.30 33.0 990 412
12-20WGTECK90 20 80 2.03 1.02 25.9 1.24 31.5 1.34 34.0 1020 424
12-25WGTECK90 25 80 2.03 1.13 28.7 1.35 34.3 1.46 37.1 1195 527
12-30WGTECK90 30 80 2.03 1.20 30.5 1.42 36.1 1.52 38.6 1390 630
12-40WGTECK90 40 80 2.03 1.34 34.0 1.56 39.6 1.66 42.2 1710 837
12-50WGTECK90 50 80 2.03 1.51 38.4 1.73 43.9 1.84 46.7 2050 1044
                    6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100
                             AUSTIN, TEXAS 78744, USA
1-800-880-9473, FAX 512-443-6329, SALES@USAWIRE-CABLE.COM
7-13

In.
.745
mm
18.9
Net
295
Copper
87
10-03WGTECK90 3 45 1.14 .502 12.8 .667 16.9 .772 19.6 345 119
10-04WGTECK90 4 60 1.52 .580 14.7 .745 18.9 .850 21.6 405 150
10-05WGTECK90 5 60 1.52 .630 16.0 .795 20.2 .900 22.9 480 184
10-06WGTECK90 6 60 1.52 .650 16.5 .850 21.6 .955 24.3 545 217
10-07WGTECK90 7 60 1.52 .650 16.5 .850 21.6 .955 24.3 590 248
10-08WGTECK90 8 60 1.52 .740 18.8 .905 23.0 1.01 25.7 680 282
10-09WGTECK90 9 60 1.52 .795 20.2 1.02 25.9 1.12 28.4 735 309
10-10WGTECK90 10 80 2.03 .910 23.1 1.13 28.7 1.23 31.2 805 348
10-11WGTECK90 11 80 2.03 .910 23.1 1.13 28.7 1.23 31.2 840 373
10-12WGTECK90 12 80 2.03 .935 23.7 1.16 29.5 1.26 32.0 945 414
10-13WGTECK90 13 80 2.03 .950 24.1 1.17 29.7 1.28 32.5 990 437
10-14WGTECK90 14 80 2.03 .985 25.0 1.20 30.5 1.31 33.3 1050 469
10-15WGTECK90 15 80 2.03 1.04 26.4 1.26 32.0 1.36 34.5 1090 512
10-16WGTECK90 16 80 2.03 1.04 26.4 1.26 32.0 1.36 34.5 1150 533
10-17WGTECK90 17 80 2.03 1.09 27.7 1.31 33.3 1.42 36.1 1210 565
10-18WGTECK90 18 80 2.03 1.09 27.7 1.31 33.3 1.42 36.1 1250 597
10-19WGTECK90 19 80 2.03 1.09 27.7 1.31 33.3 1.42 36.1 1290 629
10-20WGTECK90 20 80 2.03 1.15 29.2 1.37 34.8 1.47 37.3 1350 675
10-25WGTECK90 25 80 2.03 1.27 32.2 1.49 37.8 1.60 40.6 1590 835
10-30WGTECK90 30 80 2.03 1.35 34.3 1.57 39.9 1.68 42.7 1880 998
10-40WGTECK90 40 80 2.03 1.51 38.4 1.73 43.9 1.84 46.7 2390 1321
10-50WGTECK90 50 110 2.79 1.78 45.2 2.01 51.0 2.12 53.8 2850 1648
                    6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100
                             AUSTIN, TEXAS 78744, USA
1-800-880-9473, FAX 512-443-6329, SALES@USAWIRE-CABLE.COM
7-15